
#1 Women's 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MCBEAN, Jada FR Xavier-Louisiana 11.79  (+0.1) 2(1) 10

2 FORD, Ariel SO Xavier-Louisiana 12.32  (+0.1) 2(2) 8

3 BROWN, Zyshai JR Edward Waters 12.44  (+0.1) 2(3) 6

4 STINGLEY, Ebone SO Xavier-Louisiana 12.50  (+0.1) 2(4) 4

5 DIGGS, Aniya FR Xavier-Louisiana 12.71  (+0.1) 2(5) 2

6 SMITH, Ryan JR Dillard 12.84  (+0.1) 2(6) 1

7 SEYMORE, Asianea JR Dillard 13.19  (+0.1) 2(7)

8 WALTON, Leila FR Dillard 13.40  (+1.5) 1(1)

9 GARNETT, Shakyra SO Edward Waters 13.47  (+1.5) 1(2)

10 MARTIN, Alanni FR Dillard 13.76  (+0.1) 2(8)

11 TAYLOR, Jasmine FR Edward Waters 13.77  (+1.5) 1(3)

12 DAVID, Akyma FR Edward Waters 14.00  (+1.5) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.5)

1 WALTON, Leila FR Dillard 13.40

2 GARNETT, Shakyra SO Edward Waters 13.47

3 TAYLOR, Jasmine FR Edward Waters 13.77

4 DAVID, Akyma FR Edward Waters 14.00

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 MCBEAN, Jada FR Xavier-Louisiana 11.79

2 FORD, Ariel SO Xavier-Louisiana 12.32

3 BROWN, Zyshai JR Edward Waters 12.44

4 STINGLEY, Ebone SO Xavier-Louisiana 12.50

5 DIGGS, Aniya FR Xavier-Louisiana 12.71

6 SMITH, Ryan JR Dillard 12.84

7 SEYMORE, Asianea JR Dillard 13.19

8 MARTIN, Alanni FR Dillard 13.76

#2 Men's 100 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BARLOW, Santerrius JR Xavier-Louisiana 10.45  (+0.5) 2(1) 10

2 BRANCH, Cody JR Dillard 10.67  (+0.5) 2(2) 8

3  PENNINGTON III, James FR Dillard 10.78  (+0.5) 2(3) 6

4 MCCAULLEY, Willie SO Dillard 10.79  (+0.5) 2(4) 4

5 MCCLENDON, Kaleb SO Dillard 10.89  (+0.5) 2(5) 2

6 ASHMORE, Jordan SO Xavier-Louisiana 11.59  (+1.9) 1(1) 1

7 WILLIAMS, Willie FR Edward Waters 11.95  (+1.9) 1(2)

8 MARC-LIPSCOMB, Gerard FR Edward Waters 12.12  (+1.9) 1(3)

9 CRITTENDEN, Tavion FR Edward Waters 12.22  (+1.9) 1(4)

CLIFFORD, Kristoffe FR Xavier-Louisiana DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.9)
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#2 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 ASHMORE, Jordan SO Xavier-Louisiana 11.59

2 WILLIAMS, Willie FR Edward Waters 11.95

3 MARC-LIPSCOMB, Gerard FR Edward Waters 12.12

4 CRITTENDEN, Tavion FR Edward Waters 12.22

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 BARLOW, Santerrius JR Xavier-Louisiana 10.45

2 BRANCH, Cody JR Dillard 10.67

3  PENNINGTON III, James FR Dillard 10.78

4 MCCAULLEY, Willie SO Dillard 10.79

5 MCCLENDON, Kaleb SO Dillard 10.89

CLIFFORD, Kristoffe FR Xavier-Louisiana DNF

#3 Women's 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 FORD, Ariel SO Xavier-Louisiana 25.14  (+1.6) 2(1) 10

2 STINGLEY, Ebone SO Xavier-Louisiana 25.37  (+1.6) 2(2) 8

3 SMITH, Ryan JR Dillard 26.20  (+1.6) 2(3) 6

4 BROWN, Zyshai JR Edward Waters 26.47  (+1.6) 2(4) 4

5 CARTER, Loren FR Xavier-Louisiana 27.12  (+1.6) 1(1) 2

6 SCLATER, Sabrina SO Edward Waters 27.49  (+1.6) 2(5) 1

7 SEYMORE, Asianea JR Dillard 27.85  (+1.6) 2(6)

8 TAYLOR, Jasmine FR Edward Waters 29.01  (+1.6) 1(2)

9 DAVID, Akyma FR Edward Waters 30.42  (+1.6) 1(3)

10 BROWN, Jazmin FR Dillard 30.87  (+1.6) 1(4)

MCBEAN, Jada FR Xavier-Louisiana DNF 2

ROWE, Rachel SO Dillard DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 CARTER, Loren FR Xavier-Louisiana 27.12

2 TAYLOR, Jasmine FR Edward Waters 29.01

3 DAVID, Akyma FR Edward Waters 30.42

4 BROWN, Jazmin FR Dillard 30.87

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 FORD, Ariel SO Xavier-Louisiana 25.14

2 STINGLEY, Ebone SO Xavier-Louisiana 25.37

3 SMITH, Ryan JR Dillard 26.20

4 BROWN, Zyshai JR Edward Waters 26.47

5 SCLATER, Sabrina SO Edward Waters 27.49

6 SEYMORE, Asianea JR Dillard 27.85

MCBEAN, Jada FR Xavier-Louisiana DNF

ROWE, Rachel SO Dillard DNS
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#4 Men's 200 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BRANCH, Cody JR Dillard 21.05  (+1.8) 2(1) 10

2 BARLOW, Santerrius JR Xavier-Louisiana 21.09  (+1.8) 2(2) 8

3 MCCLENDON, Kaleb SO Dillard 21.65  (+1.8) 2(3) 6

4  PENNINGTON III, James FR Dillard 21.79  (+1.8) 2(4) 4

5 KEENE, J'Von SO Edward Waters 22.08  (+1.8) 2(5) 2

6 MCCAULLEY, Willie SO Dillard 22.10  (+1.8) 2(6) 1

7 YOUNG, Winston FR Xavier-Louisiana 23.44  (+1.0) 1(1)

8 CARRANZA, Gustavo SO Xavier-Louisiana 23.48  (+1.0) 1(2)

9 MCCANTS, Jaquan FR Edward Waters 23.49  (+1.8) 2(7)

10 ISRAEL, Samuel SO Edward Waters 23.80  (+1.0) 1(3)

11 MCCLARY, Trevion JR Talladega 24.51  (+1.0) 1(4)

12 CATLIN, Cornelius JR Talladega 25.14  (+1.0) 1(5)

13 ASHMORE, Jordan SO Xavier-Louisiana 25.42  (+1.8) 2(8)

CRITTENDEN, Tavion FR Edward Waters DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 YOUNG, Winston FR Xavier-Louisiana 23.44

2 CARRANZA, Gustavo SO Xavier-Louisiana 23.48

3 ISRAEL, Samuel SO Edward Waters 23.80

4 MCCLARY, Trevion JR Talladega 24.51

5 CATLIN, Cornelius JR Talladega 25.14

CRITTENDEN, Tavion FR Edward Waters DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 BRANCH, Cody JR Dillard 21.05

2 BARLOW, Santerrius JR Xavier-Louisiana 21.09

3 MCCLENDON, Kaleb SO Dillard 21.65

4  PENNINGTON III, James FR Dillard 21.79

5 KEENE, J'Von SO Edward Waters 22.08

6 MCCAULLEY, Willie SO Dillard 22.10

7 MCCANTS, Jaquan FR Edward Waters 23.49

8 ASHMORE, Jordan SO Xavier-Louisiana 25.42

#5 Women's 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Alexis SO Xavier-Louisiana 59.20 2(1) 10

2 FORD, Ariel SO Xavier-Louisiana 1:01.10 1(1) 8

3 HORTON, Darryan FR Xavier-Louisiana 1:01.41 2(2) 6

4 SCLATER, Sabrina SO Edward Waters 1:02.53 2(3) 4

5 RHONE, Sevanna SO Dillard 1:02.54 2(4) 2

6 BLANTON, Nyjae FR Dillard 1:06.12 2(5) 1

7 WINTERS , Cymone SO Dillard 1:07.51 1(2)

8 TAYLOR, Jasmine FR Edward Waters 1:08.76 1(3)

SMITH, Ryan JR Dillard DNS 2
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#5 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 FORD, Ariel SO Xavier-Louisiana 1:01.10

2 WINTERS , Cymone SO Dillard 1:07.51

3 TAYLOR, Jasmine FR Edward Waters 1:08.76

Section 2 of 2

1 WILLIAMS, Alexis SO Xavier-Louisiana 59.20

2 HORTON, Darryan FR Xavier-Louisiana 1:01.41

3 SCLATER, Sabrina SO Edward Waters 1:02.53

4 RHONE, Sevanna SO Dillard 1:02.54

5 BLANTON, Nyjae FR Dillard 1:06.12

SMITH, Ryan JR Dillard DNS

#6 Men's 400 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BARLOW, Santerrius JR Xavier-Louisiana 48.64 2(1) 10

2 BRANCH, Cody JR Dillard 49.39 2(2) 8

3 TODD, Benjamin SO Dillard 49.40 2(3) 6

4 GRAGG, Terrence JR Dillard 50.15 2(4) 4

5 KEENE, J'Von SO Edward Waters 51.06 2(5) 2

6 YOUNG, Winston FR Xavier-Louisiana 51.08 2(6) 1

7  PENNINGTON III, James FR Dillard 51.75 2(7)

8 ISRAEL, Samuel SO Edward Waters 52.78 2(8)

9 MCCANTS, Jaquan FR Edward Waters 53.95 1(1)

10 CATLIN, Cornelius JR Talladega 1:02.54 1(2)

MCCLARY, Trevion JR Talladega DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 MCCANTS, Jaquan FR Edward Waters 53.95

2 CATLIN, Cornelius JR Talladega 1:02.54

MCCLARY, Trevion JR Talladega DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 BARLOW, Santerrius JR Xavier-Louisiana 48.64

2 BRANCH, Cody JR Dillard 49.39

3 TODD, Benjamin SO Dillard 49.40

4 GRAGG, Terrence JR Dillard 50.15

5 KEENE, J'Von SO Edward Waters 51.06

6 YOUNG, Winston FR Xavier-Louisiana 51.08

7  PENNINGTON III, James FR Dillard 51.75

8 ISRAEL, Samuel SO Edward Waters 52.78

#7 Women's 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 COLLINS, Regean FR Xavier-Louisiana 2:36.02 10

2 WILLIAMS, Alexis SO Xavier-Louisiana 2:42.29 8
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#7 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
3 HOFFMAN, Jaelynn FR Dillard 2:43.43 6

4 BLANTON, Nyjae FR Dillard 2:45.05 4

5 WINTERS , Cymone SO Dillard 2:50.54 2

6 HORTON, Darryan FR Xavier-Louisiana 2:54.03 1

7 ROBINSON, Kamiyah JR Edward Waters 4:04.22

NESMITH, Laelani FR Edward Waters DNF

#8 Men's 800 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 WILLIAMS , DeVonte SO Dillard 2:11.66 10

2 DURANT, Malik FR Dillard 2:12.02 8

3 CARTER-PRICE, Langston JR Dillard 2:12.98 6

4 THORNTHON, Adrian FR Xavier-Louisiana 2:17.58 4

5 BARROW, Tyrone SR Dillard 2:23.98 2

6 DEGRAFFREAD, Larry FR Edward Waters 2:27.06 1

GUZMAN, Gustavo JR Edward Waters DNS

#9 Women's 1500 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 JENKINS, Jalyn FR Xavier-Louisiana 5:29.61 10

2 COLLINS, Regean FR Xavier-Louisiana 5:44.52 8

3 HOFFMAN, Jaelynn FR Dillard 5:50.67 6

4 WINTERS , Cymone SO Dillard 6:10.84 4

5 PARKS, Amber FR Xavier-Louisiana 6:13.74 2

#10 Men's 1500 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 WILSON, Ahmad FR Xavier-Louisiana 4:33.99 10

2 WILLIAMS , DeVonte SO Dillard 4:34.28 8

3 TARUS, Brian FR Xavier-Louisiana 4:35.90 6

4 CARTER-PRICE, Langston JR Dillard 4:44.42 4

5 THORNTHON, Adrian FR Xavier-Louisiana 4:44.80 2

6 DURANT, Malik FR Dillard 4:46.03 1

7 GUZMAN, Gustavo JR Edward Waters 5:22.74

8 DEGRAFFREAD, Larry FR Edward Waters 5:39.47

#11 Women's 5000 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 JENKINS, Jalyn FR Xavier-Louisiana 22:38.85 10

2 HOFFMAN, Jaelynn FR Dillard 23:45.02 8

GULF COAST ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Jacksonville, FL

Host: Edward Waters College
4/23/2021 - 4/24/2021

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/24/2021 5:00 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



#12 Men's 5000 Meters

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 TARUS, Brian FR Xavier-Louisiana 18:54.15 10

2 WILSON, Ahmad FR Xavier-Louisiana 19:26.47 8

3 WILLIAMS , DeVonte SO Dillard 19:50.64 6

4 DURANT, Malik FR Dillard 19:51.34 4

5 CARTER-PRICE, Langston JR Dillard 21:50.71 2

6 GUZMAN, Gustavo JR Edward Waters 24:04.02 1

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles

Wind:  (–0.4)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 CARTER, Emerald FR Xavier-Louisiana 14.40 10

2 TOLLIVER, Destiny JR Xavier-Louisiana 14.73 8

3 WILLIAMS , Shennare SR Xavier-Louisiana 14.81 6

4 BUTE, Rylie FR Dillard 16.07 4

5 YOUNG, Hannah SO Xavier-Louisiana 16.80 2

6 JACKSON , Rachel FR Dillard 17.76 1

7 WOODARD, Cemaria JR Dillard 17.79

8 HOWARD, Kia JR Dillard 19.68

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles

Wind:  (+1.3)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 BELL, Jourdan JR Edward Waters 15.54 10

2 RANKINS, Isaiah SO Dillard 15.87 8

3 YATES, Jordan FR Dillard 15.91 6

4 JAMIERSON, Dayton FR Xavier-Louisiana 16.27 4

5 WILLIAMS, Willie FR Edward Waters 19.20 2

6 WILKINSON-HICKSON, Eric FR Dillard 20.31 1

7 LAFEUILLE , Hildevert FR Dillard 20.73

MACKENZIE, Mauricka FR Xavier-Louisiana DNS

#15 Women's 400m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 CARTER, Emerald FR Xavier-Louisiana 1:08.52 2(1) 10

2 JACKSON , Rachel FR Dillard 1:09.49 2(2) 8

3 BUTE, Rylie FR Dillard 1:10.55 1(1) 6

4 YOUNG, Hannah SO Xavier-Louisiana 1:10.86 2(3) 4

5 TURNER, Kaylyn SO Dillard 1:14.07 2(4) 2

6 WILLIAMS , Shennare SR Xavier-Louisiana 1:18.41 2(5) 1

7 WILLIS, Caytlin FR Edward Waters 1:28.56 1(2)

8 TAYLOR, Tiara SO Edward Waters 1:30.14 2(6)

9 HOWARD, Kia JR Dillard 1:42.08 1(3)

10 ANDREWS, Timmeka SO Edward Waters 1:53.68 1(4)
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#15 Women's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 BUTE, Rylie FR Dillard 1:10.55

2 WILLIS, Caytlin FR Edward Waters 1:28.56

3 HOWARD, Kia JR Dillard 1:42.08

4 ANDREWS, Timmeka SO Edward Waters 1:53.68

Section 2 of 2

1 CARTER, Emerald FR Xavier-Louisiana 1:08.52

2 JACKSON , Rachel FR Dillard 1:09.49

3 YOUNG, Hannah SO Xavier-Louisiana 1:10.86

4 TURNER, Kaylyn SO Dillard 1:14.07

5 WILLIAMS , Shennare SR Xavier-Louisiana 1:18.41

6 TAYLOR, Tiara SO Edward Waters 1:30.14

#16 Men's 400m Hurdles

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BELL, Jourdan JR Edward Waters 53.84 2(1) 10

2 RANKINS, Isaiah SO Dillard 57.72 2(2) 8

3 YATES, Jordan FR Dillard 1:00.55 2(3) 6

4 JAMIERSON, Dayton FR Xavier-Louisiana 1:01.11 1(1) 4

5 WILKINSON-HICKSON, Eric FR Dillard 1:01.19 2(4) 2

6 LAFEUILLE , Hildevert FR Dillard 1:02.24 1(2) 1

7 FRAZIER, Jeffery SO Xavier-Louisiana 1:03.70 2(5)

8 WILLIAMS, Willie FR Edward Waters 1:11.13 1(3)

MACKENZIE, Mauricka FR Xavier-Louisiana DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 JAMIERSON, Dayton FR Xavier-Louisiana 1:01.11

2 LAFEUILLE , Hildevert FR Dillard 1:02.24

3 WILLIAMS, Willie FR Edward Waters 1:11.13

Section 2 of 2

1 BELL, Jourdan JR Edward Waters 53.84

2 RANKINS, Isaiah SO Dillard 57.72

3 YATES, Jordan FR Dillard 1:00.55

4 WILKINSON-HICKSON, Eric FR Dillard 1:01.19

5 FRAZIER, Jeffery SO Xavier-Louisiana 1:03.70

MACKENZIE, Mauricka FR Xavier-Louisiana DNS

#17 Women's 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Xavier-Louisiana (A) 46.76 10

1) STINGLEY, Ebone SO 2) FORD, Ariel SO

3) CARTER, Emerald  FR 4) MCBEAN, Jada FR
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#17 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
2 Dillard (A) 49.80 8

1) SEYMORE, Asianea JR 2) SMITH, Ryan JR

3) ROWE, Rachel SO 4) BUTE, Rylie  FR

3 Edward Waters (A) 51.26 6

1) GARNETT, Shakyra SO 2) SCLATER, Sabrina SO

3) WHITE, Shekinah SO 4) BROWN, Zyshai JR

#18 Men's 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Dillard (A) 41.07 10

1) MCCAULLEY, Willie  SO 2) BRANCH, Cody JR

3) MCCLENDON, Kaleb SO 4)  PENNINGTON III, James FR

2 Xavier-Louisiana (A) 42.86 8

1) ANGEL, Edward SR 2) ASHMORE, Jordan  SO

3) CLIFFORD, Kristoffe FR 4) BARLOW, Santerrius JR

3 Edward Waters (A) 45.82 6

1) DEGRAFFREAD, Larry FR 2) MARC-LIPSCOMB, Gerard FR

3) WILLIAMS, Willie FR 4) CRITTENDEN, Tavion FR

#19 Women's 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Xavier-Louisiana (A) 4:03.88 10

1) HORTON, Darryan FR 2) COLLINS, Regean FR

3) FORD, Ariel SO 4) WILLIAMS, Alexis  SO

2 Dillard (A) 4:17.23 8

1) BUTE, Rylie  FR 2) RHONE, Sevanna SO

3) BLANTON, Nyjae  FR 4) JACKSON , Rachel  FR

3 Edward Waters (A) 4:57.64 6

1) WHITE, Shekinah SO 2) TAYLOR, Tiara  SO

3) TAYLOR, Jasmine  FR 4) SCLATER, Sabrina SO

#20 Men's 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Dillard (A) 3:20.16 10

1) TODD, Benjamin SO 2) RANKINS, Isaiah SO

3) WILKINSON-HICKSON, Eric   FR 4) GRAGG, Terrence JR

2 Xavier-Louisiana (A) 3:31.32 8

1) YOUNG, Winston FR 2) ASHMORE, Jordan  SO

3) JAMIERSON, Dayton FR 4) BARLOW, Santerrius JR
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#20 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
3 Edward Waters (A) 3:32.39 6

1) ISRAEL, Samuel  SO 2) MCCANTS, Jaquan FR

3) KEENE, J'Von SO 4) BELL, Jourdan JR

#21 Women's 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Xavier-Louisiana (A) 10:33.37 10

1) COLLINS, Regean FR 2) WILLIAMS, Alexis  SO

3) HORTON, Darryan FR 4) JENKINS, Jalyn FR

2 Dillard (A) 10:43.13 8

1) BLANTON, Nyjae  FR 2) HOFFMAN, Jaelynn  FR

3) JACKSON , Rachel  FR 4) RHONE, Sevanna SO

3 Edward Waters (A) 12:53.34 6

1) TAYLOR, Tiara  SO 2) TAYLOR, Jasmine  FR

3) WILLIS, Caytlin FR 4) ROBINSON, Kamiyah JR

#22 Men's 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Dillard (A) 8:33.61 10

1) WILLIAMS , DeVonte SO 2) RANKINS, Isaiah SO

3) CARTER-PRICE, Langston JR 4) DURANT, Malik FR

2 Edward Waters (A) 8:54.60 8

1) MCCANTS, Jaquan FR 2) KEENE, J'Von SO

3) GUZMAN, Gustavo JR 4) BELL, Jourdan JR

3 Xavier-Louisiana (A) 9:04.11 6

1) TARUS, Brian FR 2) ASHMORE, Jordan  SO

3) THORNTHON, Adrian FR 4) WILSON, Ahmad  FR

#23 Women's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 Pts
1 BUTE, Rylie FR Dillard 1.40m 4' 7" P P P P P P O XXX 10

2 YOUNG, Hannah SO Xavier-Louisi 1.40m 4' 7" O O O O O XXO XO XXX 8

3 ANDREWS, Timmeka SO Edward Wate 1.35m 4' 5" O O O O O O XXX 5

3 WILLIS, Caytlin FR Edward Wate 1.35m 4' 5" O O O O O O XXX 5

5 SCLATER, Sabrina SO Edward Wate 1.30m 4' 31 /4 O O XO O O XXX 2

6 JACKSON , Rachel FR Dillard 1.20m 3' 111 /4 O O O XXX 1

#24 Men's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.04 2.10 2.13 Pts
1 ANGEL, Edward SR Xavier-Louisi 2.10m 6' 103 /4 P P P O P P O O XXO XXP 10

2 TRAHAN, Damien FR Xavier-Louisi 2.04m 6' 81 /4 P P P P O P O O XXX 8
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#24 Men's High Jump (cont'd)
3 JAMIERSON, Dayton FR Xavier-Louisi 1.85m 6' 03 /4 P P P P XO XXX 6

4 WATSON, Christopher FR Dillard 1.75m 5' 83 /4 P P O XXX 4

5 BELL, Jourdan JR Edward Wate 1.70m 5' 7" O O XXX 2

6 WILLIAMS, Julian JR Dillard 1.70m 5' 7" XO O XXX 1

7 TODD, Benjamin SO Dillard 1.70m 5' 7" O XO XXX

7 CLAYTON, Tacorey SR Talladega 1.70m 5' 7" O XO XXX

9 MARC-LIPSCOMB, Gerard FR Edward Wate 1.70m 5' 7" XXO XO XXX

10 HARRIS, Datjuan FR Dillard 1.65m 5' 5" O XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.55 1.60 Pts
5 BELL, Jourdan JR Edward Wate (cont'd) O O 2

6 WILLIAMS, Julian JR Dillard (cont'd) O O 1

7 TODD, Benjamin SO Dillard (cont'd) O O

7 CLAYTON, Tacorey SR Talladega (cont'd) P O

9 MARC-LIPSCOMB, Gerard FR Edward Wate (cont'd) XO XXO

10 HARRIS, Datjuan FR Dillard (cont'd) P XO

#25 Women's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BROWN, Zyshai JR Edward Wate 5.28m 17' 4"  (–0.4) 5.13 (+1.4) 4.93 (+0.2) 5.01 (+0.2) 5.28 (–0.4) 5.13 (+0.5) 5.24 (+1.6) 10

2 TOLLIVER, Destiny JR Xavier-Louisi 5.25m 17' 23 /4  (+0.4) 5.08 (+0.3) 5.25 (+0.4) 5.19 (+0.8) FOUL FOUL 4.71 (+0.5) 8

3 ROWE, Rachel SO Dillard 5.21m 17' 11 /4  (+0.4) 5.21 (+0.4) 5.14 (+0.2) 5.00 (+1.3) FOUL 4.92 (+0.1) FOUL 6

4 WHITE, Shekinah SO Edward Wate 5.15m 16' 103 /4  (+1.1) 5.10 (+0.6) 5.15 (+1.1) FOUL 4.87 (+0.4) 4.85 (+0.3) 5.05 (+0.4) 4

5 WILLIAMS , Shennare SR Xavier-Louisi 5.07m 16' 73 /4  (+0.7) 4.91 (+0.3) 4.88 (+1.1) 4.84 (+0.4) 4.71 (+0.7) 5.07 (+0.7) 5.01 (+0.5) 2

6 WALTON, Leila FR Dillard 5.03m 16' 6"  (+0.6) 4.73 (+0.3) 5.01 (+1.8) 5.03 (+0.6) 4.71 (+0.1) FOUL 4.95 (+0.4) 1

7 BROWN, Olevia SO Xavier-Louisi 4.92m 16' 13 /4  (+1.4) FOUL 4.83 (+1.0) FOUL 4.92 (+1.4) FOUL FOUL

8 TERRY, Alysia JR Xavier-Louisi 4.82m 15' 93 /4  (+1.0) 4.54 (–0.4) 4.82 (+1.0) 4.40 (+0.4)

9 TAYLOR, Tiara SO Edward Wate 4.59m 15' 03 /4  (+0.2) 4.59 (+0.2) FOUL 4.47 (+0.2)

NESMITH, Laelani FR Edward Wate NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

RHONE, Sevanna SO Dillard NM

#26 Men's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CARRANZA, Gustavo SO Xavier-Louisi 6.78m 22' 3"  (–1.2) 6.46 (–0.2) FOUL 6.78 (–1.2) 6.72 (–1.1) FOUL 6.70 (+0.3) 10

2 CLIFFORD, Kristoffe FR Xavier-Louisi 6.70m 21' 113 /4  (+0.7) FOUL 6.47 (–0.6) PASS PASS 6.70 (+0.7) 6.52 (+0.7) 8

3 WILLIAMS, Julian JR Dillard 6.58m 21' 71 /4  (–1.4) 6.21 (–0.2) 6.58 (–1.4) 6.47 (–0.3) 6.31 (–0.6) 6.08 (–1.3) 6.26 (–0.5) 6

4 ALEXANDER, Seth FR Xavier-Louisi 6.32m 20' 9"  (–1.0) 6.32 (–1.0) 6.24 (+0.2) 6.00 (–0.3) 6.03 (–0.2) 6.09 (–0.5) FOUL 4

5 MARC-LIPSCOMB, Gerard FR Edward Wate 6.24m 20' 53 /4  (–0.1) 6.24 (–0.1) 5.10 (–0.7) FOUL PASS PASS PASS 2

6 GRAGG, Terrence JR Dillard 5.79m 19' 0"  (–0.3) 5.79 (–0.3) 5.01 (–0.7) 5.60 (–0.6) 5.62 (–0.6) 5.30 (–1.0) 5.04 (–1.4) 1

7 WATSON, Christopher FR Dillard 5.71m 18' 9"  (–0.7) 5.69 (–0.5) 5.71 (–0.7) 5.51 (–1.0) 5.67 (+0.2) 5.55 (–1.1) 4.80 (–0.9)

8 CLAYTON, Tacorey SR Talladega 5.60m 18' 41 /2  (–0.4) 5.41 (–0.6) 5.60 (–0.4) FOUL

HARRIS, Datjuan FR Dillard NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

GULF COAST ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Jacksonville, FL

Host: Edward Waters College
4/23/2021 - 4/24/2021

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/24/2021 5:00 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 10



#27 Women's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 TAYLOR, Tiara SO Edward Wate 11.54m 37' 101 /2  (+0.9) 11.38 (–0.1) 11.12 (+0.2) 11.54 (+0.9) FOUL 10.87 (–0.9) 10.80 (+0.3) 10

2 ROWE, Rachel SO Dillard 11.45m 37' 63 /4  (–0.5) 11.11 (+0.8) FOUL 11.25 (–0.5) 11.45 (–0.5) FOUL FOUL 8

3 WHITE, Shekinah SO Edward Wate 11.26m 36' 111 /2  (–0.5) FOUL 11.00 (–0.1) FOUL 11.26 (–0.5) FOUL 11.15 (–1.5) 6

4 WILLIAMS , Shennare SR Xavier-Louisi 11.23m 36' 101 /4  (+0.4) 11.23 (+0.4) 10.87 (+0.9) 10.83 (–0.2) 10.54 (+1.2) 10.73 (–3.0) 10.76 (+1.2) 4

5 TERRY, Alysia JR Xavier-Louisi 11.01m 36' 11 /2  (–0.5) 10.51 (+0.5) FOUL 11.01 (–0.5) 1.09 (–1.1) 10.84 (–1.5) 10.83 (–2.1) 2

6 YOUNG, Hannah SO Xavier-Louisi 10.61m 34' 93 /4  (–0.3) FOUL FOUL 10.61 (–0.3) 10.35 (–1.2) 10.10 (–0.5) FOUL 1

7 WOODARD, Cemaria JR Dillard 10.40m 34' 11 /2  (+0.1) 9.76 (+0.4) 10.40 (+0.1) 9.63 (–0.2) FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 WALTON, Leila FR Dillard 9.99m 32' 91 /2  (+0.4) 9.99 (+0.4) FOUL 9.77 (+0.7)

#28 Men's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 ALEXANDER, Seth FR Xavier-Louisi 14.40m 47' 3"  (–1.8) 14.40 (–1.8) 14.18 (–0.4) 14.21 (–0.7) 14.19 (–0.3) FOUL 14.40 (–0.7) 10

2 FRAZIER, Jeffery SO Xavier-Louisi 13.85m 45' 51 /4  (–1.2) 13.85 (–1.2) FOUL 13.66 (–0.2) FOUL FOUL FOUL 8

3 WILLIAMS, Julian JR Dillard 13.32m 43' 81 /2  (–0.6) 13.32 (–0.6) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 6

4 KATEMBO, David SO Xavier-Louisi 12.89m 42' 31 /2  (–1.1) FOUL 12.89 (–1.1) 12.63 (–0.3) FOUL FOUL 12.52 (–0.5) 4

5 HARRIS, Datjuan FR Dillard 12.56m 41' 21 /2  (–0.7) 12.56 (–0.7) 12.18 (–0.2) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

CLAYTON, Tacorey SR Talladega NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

WATSON, Christopher FR Dillard NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

MARC-LIPSCOMB, Gerard FR Edward Wate NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

MATTHEWS, Brandon SR Xavier-Louisi DNS

#29 Women's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 VINES, Zhanye FR Xavier-Louisi 11.48m 37' 8" 11.14 11.20 FOUL 11.18 11.48 11.28 10

2 ADAMS, Elise FR Xavier-Louisi 10.96m 35' 111 /2 FOUL 9.80 9.98 10.78 10.96 10.84 8

3 BENJAMIN-GRAHAM, Alexis FR Edward Wate 10.67m 35' 01 /4 10.67 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 10.22 6

4 HERNANDEZ, Amy FR Edward Wate 10.56m 34' 73 /4 10.04 10.56 9.50 9.95 10.06 10.53 4

5 BOLDEN, Diamond FR Xavier-Louisi 10.29m 33' 91 /4 8.97 FOUL 9.45 10.29 FOUL FOUL 2

6 WOODARD, Cemaria JR Dillard 9.90m 32' 53 /4 8.27 9.90 8.66 8.03 8.50 9.03 1

7 HOWARD, Kia JR Dillard 9.62m 31' 63 /4 8.94 9.62 9.13 8.18 9.13 7.10

8 HARMON, Anntionette JR Talladega 8.85m 29' 01 /2 FOUL 8.85 8.27

9 TOWNS, Mya FR Talladega 8.80m 28' 101 /2 8.65 8.80 8.68

10 TURNER, Kaylyn SO Dillard 8.60m 28' 23 /4 7.92 8.60 8.27

11 HORNE, DaNya FR Xavier-Louisi 8.60m 28' 23 /4 FOUL FOUL 8.60

12 ROBINSON, Kamiyah JR Edward Wate 7.78m 25' 61 /4 7.13 6.91 7.78

13 CADET, Chantelle JR Talladega 6.79m 22' 31 /2 6.79 6.60 6.63

#30 Men's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 FALWELL, Renaldi FR Edward Wate 13.49m 44' 31 /4 FOUL 13.49 FOUL 12.48 13.10 FOUL 10

2 KITCHEN, Johnathan FR Dillard 13.22m 43' 41 /2 13.07 13.15 13.22 FOUL 13.15 FOUL 8

3 DONALD, Thomas SO Xavier-Louisi 12.65m 41' 6" 12.65 12.44 FOUL FOUL FOUL 11.28 6

4 ALEXIS, Cliventz SO Edward Wate 12.10m 39' 81 /2 11.06 11.15 FOUL 11.73 12.10 FOUL 4
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#30 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
5 HARRIS, Nobie SO Dillard 11.50m 37' 83 /4 11.50 11.00 10.86 10.59 10.37 10.35 2

6 WILSON , Lewis FR Xavier-Louisi 10.92m 35' 10" 10.92 FOUL FOUL 10.53 FOUL 10.92 1

7 BARNES, Jaren SO Dillard 10.48m 34' 43 /4 10.48 9.12 9.62 9.93 9.66 9.58

8 GENNUSO, Justus JR Dillard 10.47m 34' 41 /4 10.33 10.18 10.47

9 CRITTENDEN, Tavion FR Edward Wate 8.72m 28' 71 /2 FOUL 8.38 8.72

#31 Women's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 HORNE, DaNya FR Xavier-Louisi 36.43m 119' 6" 31.87 29.47 36.43 FOUL FOUL FOUL 10

2 HERNANDEZ, Amy FR Edward Wate 35.93m 117' 10" 35.91 32.11 34.97 FOUL 33.75 35.93 8

3 WILLIAMS, Calah JR Xavier-Louisi 33.47m 109' 10" 27.68 30.12 29.31 33.47 FOUL 32.92 6

4 ADAMS, Elise FR Xavier-Louisi 31.02m 101' 9" 30.02 FOUL 31.02 27.30 29.60 26.86 4

5 HARMON, Anntionette JR Talladega 30.44m 99' 10" 30.44 26.82 FOUL 29.52 28.76 26.72 2

6 BENJAMIN-GRAHAM, Alexis FR Edward Wate 28.50m 93' 6" 23.45 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 28.50 1

7 TURNER, Kaylyn SO Dillard 24.55m 80' 6" 20.62 22.79 17.83 21.52 FOUL 24.55

8 TOWNS, Mya FR Talladega 20.06m 65' 10" FOUL FOUL 20.06

9 HOWARD, Kia JR Dillard 18.34m 60' 2" 17.68 15.04 18.34

10 WOODARD, Cemaria JR Dillard 15.19m 49' 10" 15.19 FOUL 14.69

11 WINTERS , Cymone SO Dillard 10.97m 36' 0" FOUL 10.97 FOUL

#32 Men's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 ALEXIS, Cliventz SO Edward Wate 43.73m 143' 6" 37.25 40.64 41.77 43.73 43.63 41.85 10

2 SIMMONS, Evan SR Xavier-Louisi 42.47m 139' 4" 40.24 39.96 38.29 41.85 42.47 40.63 8

3 DONALD, Thomas SO Xavier-Louisi 33.93m 111' 4" FOUL 32.82 33.93 30.89 33.79 FOUL 6

4 WILSON , Lewis FR Xavier-Louisi 32.26m 105' 10" 32.26 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 4

5 GENNUSO, Justus JR Dillard 28.40m 93' 2" FOUL 28.40 21.97 25.85 26.63 27.13 2

6 BARNES, Jaren SO Dillard 27.22m 89' 4" FOUL 25.75 26.55 24.91 27.22 22.24 1

7 HARRIS, Nobie SO Dillard 24.76m 81' 3" 24.05 22.19 FOUL 23.16 24.76 FOUL

FALWELL, Renaldi FR Edward Wate NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

KITCHEN, Johnathan FR Dillard NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#33 Women's Hammer

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BENJAMIN-GRAHAM, Alexis FR Edward Wate 25.57m 83' 11" FOUL 25.57 FOUL FOUL 22.97 FOUL 10

2 TURNER, Kaylyn SO Dillard 23.20m 76' 1" 22.17 23.20 21.99 21.37 21.86 21.30 8

3 HOWARD, Kia JR Dillard 21.16m 69' 5" 17.39 18.50 FOUL FOUL 20.35 21.16 6

4 HERNANDEZ, Amy FR Edward Wate 20.00m 65' 7" 18.64 FOUL FOUL 20.00 FOUL FOUL 4

#34 Men's Hammer

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 GENNUSO, Justus JR Dillard 34.75m 114' 0" 34.75 31.84 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 10

2 SIMMONS, Evan SR Xavier-Louisi 30.69m 100' 8" 29.05 FOUL 29.43 FOUL 29.98 30.69 8

GULF COAST ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Jacksonville, FL

Host: Edward Waters College
4/23/2021 - 4/24/2021

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/24/2021 5:00 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 12



#34 Men's Hammer (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
3 HARRIS, Nobie SO Dillard 30.10m 98' 9" 25.60 24.22 25.40 FOUL FOUL 30.10 6

4 KITCHEN, Johnathan FR Dillard 29.95m 98' 3" 29.95 28.77 FOUL FOUL 21.14 FOUL 4

5 FALWELL, Renaldi FR Edward Wate 29.25m 95' 11" 24.52 27.01 29.25 28.19 28.42 FOUL 2

6 ALEXIS, Cliventz SO Edward Wate 25.23m 82' 9" 25.23 FOUL 24.04 FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

7 BARNES, Jaren SO Dillard 23.38m 76' 8" FOUL 23.38 22.79 22.25 FOUL 22.46

#35 Women's Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 HERNANDEZ, Amy FR Edward Wate 31.12m 102' 1" 17.77 23.97 17.24 31.12 18.10 19.03 10

2 ROBINSON, Kamiyah JR Edward Wate 27.78m 91' 2" 27.63 24.85 27.78 21.79 25.19 25.68 8

3 TURNER, Kaylyn SO Dillard 24.53m 80' 6" 21.80 24.53 18.95 20.68 19.61 21.80 6

4 WOODARD, Cemaria JR Dillard 21.54m 70' 8" 19.08 19.15 FOUL 10.72 21.54 FOUL 4

5 VINES, Zhanye FR Xavier-Louisi 20.04m 65' 9" FOUL FOUL 18.06 16.64 18.16 20.04 2

6 NESMITH, Laelani FR Edward Wate 18.84m 61' 10" 17.88 17.92 18.50 18.12 18.69 18.84 1

7 ANDREWS, Timmeka SO Edward Wate 16.84m 55' 3" 13.55 15.83 14.64 14.05 15.39 16.84

8 BROWN, Olevia SO Xavier-Louisi 15.36m 50' 5" FOUL 15.36 FOUL

9 HOWARD, Kia JR Dillard 11.94m 39' 2" 11.94 9.09 11.93

10 WINTERS , Cymone SO Dillard 7.49m 24' 7" 7.17 6.31 7.49

#36 Men's Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SIMMONS, Evan SR Xavier-Louisi 42.90m 140' 9" FOUL 42.19 42.90 37.98 FOUL 37.60 10

2 ALEXIS, Cliventz SO Edward Wate 40.36m 132' 5" 40.36 35.20 36.83 37.80 35.56 37.29 8

3 KATEMBO, David SO Xavier-Louisi 39.99m 131' 2" 32.17 32.95 39.99 36.17 26.94 30.45 6

4 HARRIS, Nobie SO Dillard 36.88m 121' 0" 36.76 36.88 36.77 35.57 35.22 FOUL 4

5 FRAZIER, Jeffery SO Xavier-Louisi 36.07m 118' 4" 30.93 36.07 33.98 33.48 31.84 34.49 2

6 GENNUSO, Justus JR Dillard 35.34m 115' 11" 35.34 FOUL 32.77 27.46 FOUL FOUL 1

7 CRITTENDEN, Tavion FR Edward Wate 31.44m 103' 2" 27.55 FOUL 30.46 27.41 27.17 31.44

8 FALWELL, Renaldi FR Edward Wate 30.23m 99' 2" FOUL 27.41 30.23

9 KITCHEN, Johnathan FR Dillard 27.90m 91' 6" 27.01 FOUL 27.90

10 BARNES, Jaren SO Dillard 25.31m 83' 0" 24.37 24.79 25.31

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Dillard DILL 230

2 Xavier-Louisiana XALA 219

3 Edward Waters EDWA 87

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Xavier-Louisiana XALA 255

2 Dillard DILL 136

3 Edward Waters EDWA 127

4 Talladega TALL 2

GULF COAST ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Jacksonville, FL

Host: Edward Waters College
4/23/2021 - 4/24/2021

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/24/2021 5:00 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 13


